of increasing the dividend rate of the Company as a result of the reduction in the issued capital
of the Company.

The Proposed Share Buy-Back may have an adverse impact on the Company’s dividend, if
any, as it would reduce the cash available, which may otherwise be used for dividend payment.
Nonetheless, the Purchased Shares may be distributed as dividends to shareholders of the
Company, if the Company so decides.

(The remaining of this page is intentionally left blank)

-24-

6 DIRECTORS’ AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ INTERESTS

None of the Directors, Substantial Shareholders and persons connected to them has any direct or indirect interest in the Proposed Share Buy-Back
and/or the resale of treasury shares, if any.

The proforma table below shows the effects of the shareholdings of the Directors and Substantial shareholders of See Hup as at LPD before and after
the Proposed Share Buy-Back on the assumption that the Proposed Share Buy-Back is implemented in full and the Purchased Shares are held as
treasury shares:

No. of Shares held

Before Proposed Share Buy-Back After Proposed Share Buy-Back

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Directors of See Hup

Lee Hean Huat 774,530 0.97 12,167,994* 15.31 774,530 1.07 12,167,994* 16.81

Lee Chor Min 1,100,000 1.38 - - 1,100,000 1.52 - -

Haji Shamsul Ariffin Bin Mohd Nor 35,000 0.04 - - 35,000 0.05 - -

Datuk Haji Muhadzir Bin Mohd. Isa - - - - - - - -

Ng Shiek Nee 20,000 0.03 - - 20,000 0.03 - -

Lee Phay Chian - - - - - - - -

Mak Cheow Yeong 43,400 0.05 - - 43,400 0.06 - -

Substantial Shareholders of See Hup

Hean Brothers Holdings Sdn. Bhd. 9,543,094 12.01 - - 9,543,094 13.18 - -

Dato’ Lee Hean Guan 6,508,078 8.19 22,288,029 28.04 6,508,078 8.99 22,288,029 30.79

LHG Holdings Sdn. Bhd. 12,744,935 16.03 - - 12,744,935 17.61 - -

Lee Hean Huat 774,530 0.97 9,543,094# 12.01 774,530 1.07 9,543,094# 13.18

Lee Hean Teik 452,890 0.57 9,543,094# 12.01 452,890 0.63 9,543,094# 13.18

Lee Hean Seng 438,405 0.55 9,543,094# 12.01 438,405 0.61 9,543,094# 13.18

-25-

No. of Shares held

Before Proposed Share Buy-Back After Proposed Share Buy-Back

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Lee Hean Beng 405,000 0.51 9,543,094# 12.01 405,000 0.56 9,543,094# 13.18

Datin Chan Kooi Cheng 100,000 0.13 12,744,935@ 16.03 100,000 0.14 12,744,935@ 17.61

Progerex Sdn. Bhd. 11,952,000 15.04 - - 11,952,000 16.51 - -

Ooi Chieng Sim 5,495,800 6.91 - - 5,495,800 7.59 - -

Note:
* Deemed interest by virtue of his shareholdings in Hean Brothers Holdings Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 8 and shares held in the name of spouse and children

pursuant to Section 59(11)(c) of the Act.

 Deemed interest by virtue of his interests in Hean Brothers Holdings Sdn. Bhd. and LHG Holdings Sdn.Bhd. pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

# Deemed interest by virtue of their interests in Hean Brothers Holdings Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

@ Deemed interest by virtue of her interests in LHG Holdings Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.